LT199G1, LT199G2, LT199G3
Bi-directional, Zero-Drift Current Sense Amplifiers
General Description
The LT199 series of bidirectional zero-drift current sense amplifier can sense drops across
shunts at common-mode voltages from -0.3V to 26V, independent of the supply voltage.
Unidirectional operation allows the LT199 series to measure currents through a resistive
shunt in one direction, while bidirectional operation allows the device to measure currents
through a resistive shunt in two directions. The low offset of the zero-drift architecture

5
Pin Description
Ordering Information
Orderable
Type Number
Package Name Package Quantity Eco Class(1) Marking Code
LT199G1XC6/R6 SC70-6L 3 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br)  9G1
LT199G1XF10/R10 Thin QFN-10L 5 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br)  9G1
LT199G2XC6/R6 SC70-6L 3 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br)  9G2
LT199G2XF10/R10 Thin QFN-10L 5 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br)  9G2
LT199G3XC6/R6 SC70-6L 3 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br)  9G3
LT199G3XF10/R10 Thin QFN-10L 5 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br)  9G3
(1) Eco Class - The planned eco-friendly classification: Pb-Free (RoHS) or Green (RoHS & Halogen Free).
(2) Please contact to your Linearin representative for the latest availability information and product content
details.
Data Sheet